MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1850.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1850.

Chapter 221.

Resolve in favor of Manly Eames.

Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury of the state, Travel and atout of any moneys not otherwise appropriated, to Manly Eames, member of the member of the twenty-seven dollars, it being for the usual travel from his residence to Augusta and three days' attendance.

legislature.

[Approved May 15, 1850.]

Chapter 222.

Resolve in favor of John Goberlell.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this state to John Goberlell the sum of fifty dollars, it being to remunerate him for expenses incurred in traveling to and from the seat of government as agent of the Passamaquoddy Indians, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty.

\$50, remunera-tion for expenses incurred, as agent of his tribe.

[Approved May 27, 1850.]